

## FULL-TIME EXPERIENCED CONSTABLE COMPETITION NO.: CST 02-23

Posting Date:	June 8, 2023	Closing Date:	Open Posting
Department:	Timmins Police Service	Hours per Week:	40 hours per week
Benefits Entitlement:	Yes	Pension Entitlement:	Yes
Salary:	\$104,198 (2022)	Union:	Uniformed Officers

## **Position Summary**

Timmins is a vibrant, progressive, and diverse community located in the Northeast Region of Ontario. Any experienced officer is encouraged to consider pursuing the remainder of their career with the Timmins Police Service as we are currently accepting applications for experienced Police Officers.

The Timmins Police Service recognizes all years of previous service with a Canadian Police Service for annual vacation entitlement.

Rank classification will be dependent upon the experience of the applicant and will commence no higher than that of a 1<sup>st</sup> Class Constable.

Please note that successful completion of any phase of the selection process does not guarantee proceeding to the next phase.

## Qualifications

- Successful completion of recruit training at the Ontario Police College or another approved police training facility;
- Currently holds the rank of 1<sup>st</sup> Class Constable with any recognized Canadian Police Service;
- · Valid Class G Driver's License:
- Valid Standard First Aid and CPR level "C" certificate:
- Be a member in good standing with their current police service;
- · Be a Canadian citizen or permanent resident of Canada;
- · Be of good moral character and a person of honesty and integrity;
- · Have strong verbal and written communication skills and the ability to articulate clearly.

## **How to Apply**

All necessary application documents are available for download on the Timmins Police Service website "Careers" page at <a href="www.timminspolice.ca">www.timminspolice.ca</a> Please forward your application referencing competition # CST 02-23 along with a cover letter, resume, Police Officer Application and Consent Release form and other supporting documentation to:

Timmins Police Service
Att: Deputy Chief Henry Dacosta
185 Spruce Street South
Timmins, ON P4N 2M7

Completed application packages referencing competition # CST 02-23 must be received in full compliance with the directions provided.

The Timmins Police Service is an equal opportunity employer, and a diverse workforce that is representative of the citizens we serve. The Timmins Police Service is committed to the principles of equal opportunity.

Persons who have previously submitted an application or resume MUST RE-APPLY.

The Timmins Police Service thanks all applicants, however, ONLY THOSE SELECTED FOR AN INTERVIEW WILL BE ACKNOWLEDGED.

